
BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF omo

In the Matter of the Adoption of Rules for )
Alternative and Renewable Energy )
Technology, Resources, and Climate )
Regulations, and Review of Chapters )
4901:5-1,4901:5-3,4901:5-5, and 4901:5-7 )
of the Ohio Administrative Code, Pursuant )
to Amended Substitute Senate Bill No. 221. )

Case No. 08-888-EL-ORD

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL
AND

DESIGNATION OF NEW COUNSEL OF RECORD

EnerNOC, Inc. hereby notifies the Commission of the withdrawal of Kenneth D. Schisler
in this case. Jacqueline Lake Roberts should be substituted as counsel and designated new
Counsel of Record.

Respectfully submitted,
E es OC, Inc.

Jacqueline Lake Roberts, Counsel of Record
Senior Manager Regulatory Affairs and
Public Policy
191 Federal Street Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02210
Telephone: 740.927.3344
jroberts@enernoc.com

Mailing address:
13212 Havens Comer Road SW
Columbus, Ohio 43062



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Designation of

New Counsel of Record was served on the persons stated below via regular U.S. Mail Service,

postage prepaid, this 19th day of December 2009.

Michael L. Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.oom

Jeffrey L. Small
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
CQiwnbus,OH 43215
small@occ·state•oh.us

Kenneth D. Schisler
EnerNOC, Inc.
75 Federal Street, Suite 300
Boston, MA 0211 0
Icschisler@enernoc.com

Mary W. Christensen
Christensen, Christensen, Donchatz,

Kettlewell & Owen
100 East Campus View Blvd., Suite 360
Columbus, OH 43235-4679
mchristensen@oolumbus]aw.org

Carolyn S. Flahive
Thompson Hine LLP
10 West Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215
carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com

Garrett A. Stone
Michael K. Lavanga
Brickfield. Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P .C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street N.W.
8tl1 Floor, West Tower
Washington, OC 20007
gas@bbrslaw.com
mkl@bbrsiaw.com

Rodger A. Kershner
Howard & Howard Attorneys PC
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
rak@h21aw.oom Dwight N. Lockwood

Global Energy, Inc.
312 Walnut Street. Suite 2300
Cincinnati,OH 45202
dnlockwood@globalenergyinc.com

Terrence O'Donnell
Sally Bloomfield
Thomas J. O'Brien
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
todonnel1@bricker.com
sbloomfield@bricker.com
tobrien@brlcker.com

GaryS.Guzy
APx, Inc.
5201 Great America Parkway, #522
Santa Clara, CA 95054
gguzy@apx.com

1Parties foc whom all e-mail address is Iisted were servedby electronic mail; all others by U.s. Mail.



Kenneth R. Alfred
Ohio Fuel Cell Coalition
737 Bolivar Road
Cleveland, OM 44115
Ken.alftcd@fuelcellsOhio.org

Steve Millard
The Council of Smaller Enterprises
100 Public Square, Suite 201
Cleveland, OM 44113

John W. Bentine
Mattbew S. White
Mark S. Yurick
Chester Willcox & Saxbe LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Colwnbus,OH 43215
jbentine@cwslaw.c:om
mwhite@cwslaw.com
myurick@"cwslaw.com

Steven T. Nourse
American Electric Power

Service Corporation
I Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus. OH 43215
stnourse@aep.com

Jodi S. Sobecki
Randall V. Griffin
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive
Dayton, OH 45432
judi,sobccki@DPLlNC.c:om
randall.griftin@DPLlNC.com

Elizabeth H. Watts
Amy B. Spiller
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street, 21st Floor
Columbus.Olf 43215
elizabeth.~gy.com
amy.soiller@duke-eoergy.oom

Neil Sater
Greenfield Steam & Electric Co.
6618 Morningside Drive
Brecksville,Ol[ 44141

Chester R. Jourdan, Jr.
Erin Miller
Mid Ohio Regional Planning Commission
III Liberty Street. Suite 100
Columbus, OH 43215
erm1ler@morpc.org

Dale R. Arnold
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
P. O. Box 182383
Colunlbus,OH 43218-2383
damold(@ofb£oI'.g

Mark S. Fleiner
RoUs-Royce Fuel Cell Systems (US) Inc.
6065 Strip Avenue N.W_
North Canton, OH 44720

Dave Caldwell
United Steelworkers District I
777 Dearborn Park Land J
Columbus, OH 43085
dcaldwell@USW.org

Barth Royer
Bell & Royer ce., LPA
33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
BarthRoyer@aol.com

Langdon D. Bell
Bell & Royer Co., LPA
33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OR 43215-3927
Lbe1l33@,aol.com

Amy Gomberg
Environment Ohio
203 East Broad Street, Suite 3
Columbus. OR 43215
aoombem@EnviroumentOhio.org



Samuel C. Randazzo
Lisa G, McAlister
Joseph M. Clark
McNees Wallace &Nurick LLC
21 East State Street
17thFloor, Fifth Third Center
Columbus, OB 443215
srandazzo@mwncmh.com
lmcalister@mwncmh.com
jclark@mwncmh.com

Jennifer Miller
Sierra Club, Columbus Chapter
131 North High Street, Suite 605
Columbus,OH 43215
Jennifer.miller@sierraclub.org

Charles S. Young
Acting City Mayor
City of Hamilton
345 High Street
Hamilton. OH 45011
youniC@cj.hamiIton.Qh.us

Steven L. Beeler
Assistant Director of Law
City of Cleveland
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 206
Cleveland. OR 44114-1077
sbeeJer@city.c1evelaod.oh.us

Joseph P. Koncelik
Frantz Ward LLP
2500 Key Center
127 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44114-1230
;koncelik@frantzwaro.com

Robert Wevodau
ICW Solar Solutions
250 Corporate Blvd., Suite D
Newark, DE 19702

Morgan E. Parke
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308
mparke@firstenergyco;m.com

M. Howard Petricotf
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP
P. O. Box 1008
52 East Gay Street
Columbus. Ohio 43216-1008

AlJosbi
BrightPath Energy LLC
33 West 19th Street. 4th Floor
New York NY 10016

Ann McCahe
The Climate Registry
1543 West School Street
Chicago, IL 60657
anP@theclimateregistry,org

Jacqueline Lake Roberts
Attorney for EnerNOC, Inc.
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